

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18184/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 11/08/2005 in CWP No. 5472/2005 of the  
HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

P. GAJAPATHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

U.O.I. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment  
and prayer for interim relief )

WITH S.L.P.(C) NO. 18567-18569 of 2005

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 12/09/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. G.L. Sanghi, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Pavan Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Manish Kumar S., Adv.

Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr.Adv.

Mr. S. Gurukrishna Kumar, Adv.

Mr. M. Sundar, Adv.

Ms. Srikala Gurukrishna Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Arun Jaitley, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Sanjeev Kumar, Adv.

for M/s. Khaitan & Co., Advs.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Exemption allowed.

Issue notice.

Mr.Sanjeev Kumar, Advocate, accpets notice on behalf o  
f the private  
respondent-Dalmia Cement Ltd.

Reply affidavit shall be filed within three weeks an  
d rejoinder within two  
weeks thereafter.

(N. Annapurna)  
Court Master

(V.P. Tyagi)  
Court Master