

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA NOS. 3 & 4-6 IN
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18184 &
18567-18569 of 2005

P. GAJAPATHI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

U.O.I. & ORS. Respondent(s)

IA NO.3: (Appln. for c/delay in filing counter affidavit in SLP(C) No.18184/2005)
IA NO.4-6: (Appln. for c/delay in filing counter affidavit in SLP(C) Nos.18567-18569/2005)

(With Office Report dt. 27.7.2007)

Date: 07/08/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN
(In Chamber)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R. Nedumaran,Adv.

Ms. Srikala Gurukrishna Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.V. Viswanathan, Adv.
Mr. Sanjee Kumar, Adv.
For M/S. Khaitan & Co.,Adv.
Mr. V.G. Pragasam ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Delay condoned in filing aforesaid counter affidavits. Rejoinder, if
any, be filed in the next two weeks.

(A.D. Sharma)
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)
Court Master