

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18184/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 11/08/2005 in  
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

CWP No. 5472/2005

P. GAJAPATHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

U.O.I. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for interim directions and prayer for interim relief  
and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 18567-18569 of 2005  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 11/05/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R. Nedumaran,Adv.  
Ms. Srikala Gurukrishna Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) M/S. Khaitan & Co.,Adv.  
Mr. R. Nedumaran ,Adv  
Mr. T. Harish Kumar ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

At the commencement of further hearing Shri  
T.S.Doabia, learned senior counsel appearing for the Union  
of India referred to the judgment of this court in M.C.Mehta  
Vs. Kamal Nath and Ors. 1997 (1) SCC 388, M.C.Mehta Vs.  
Kamal Nath and Ors. 2002 (6) SCC 213 and M.C.Mehta Vs.  
Kamal Nath and Ors. 2002 (3) SCC 653.

Shri T.Harish Kumar, learned counsel appearing for  
the State of Tamil Nadu and Tamil Nadu Pollution Control  
Board placed before this court zerox copies (partially  
illegible) of letter dated 27.4.2005 received by the State  
Government and the Tamil Nadu Pollution Control Board from  
the Ministry of Environment, Government of India and opinion  
dated 21.10.2005 given by the Advocate on the desirability  
of taking action under Section 19 of the Environment  
(Protection) Act, 1986.

Shri T.Harish Kumar also stated that in furtherance  
of the announcement made by the Chief Minister, the total  
amount of Rs. 9,89,000/- was paid to the families of workers

who have died in the mishap and 28 injured persons.  
documents produced by Shri T.Harish Kumar are taken on  
record. The

List on 12.05.2011.

(Shashi Sareen)  
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)  
Court Master