

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18184/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 11/08/2005 in CWP No.5472/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

P. GAJAPATHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

U.O.I. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for interim directions and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

(For final disposal)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 18567-18569 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 27/08/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R. Nedumaran, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.K.K.Venugopal, Sr.Adv.  
Mr.K.V.Viswanathan, Sr.Adv.  
Mr.Rajat Jariwal, Adv.  
Mr.Sanjeev K.Kapoor, Adv.

Mrs.Kiran Bhardwaj, Adv.  
Mr.J.K.Mishra, Adv.  
Mr.B.K.Prasad, Adv.  
Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.

Mr. B.Balaji, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Shri R.Nedumaran, learned counsel for the petitioner requests for a short adjournment by saying that earlier the client had instructed him to engage Shri Ranjit Kumar, learned senior counsel but now he wants the case to be argued by myself and he would like to thoroughly prepare the case before advancing the arguments.

List the case on 03.09.2012.

(Satish K.Yadav)  
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)  
Court Master